2014 TAX LEVY RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Education is authorized by Article 17 of the School Code (105 ILCS 5/17-1, *et seq.*) to levy special taxes for various purposes;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Board of Education of Harlem Consolidated School District No. 122, Winnebago County, Illinois, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: The amounts of money, as indicated on the Certificate of Levy attached to and made a part of this document, shall be raised by special tax for the various purposes as in the Certificate of Tax Levy indicated for the ensuing year.

<u>Section 2</u>: The President and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to sign the Certificate and file or cause the same to be filed with the County Clerk of Winnebago County on or before the last Tuesday in December of <u>2014</u>.

Section 3: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.		
	aber to adopt the roll call vote was taken, and the	
Members Voting Aye	M	lembers Voting Nay
	- - -	
	- -	
	- - -	th
The President declared	d the Motion duly carried this 17	^u day of November, 2014.
A	P	resident Board of Education
Attest:		

Secretary, Board of Education